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§  Número de nuevos casos : 188 
§  Incidencia : 5,7 / 100.000 hab 
§  Mediana edad: 65 Rango (16-88) 
§  Relación H:M = 1,57:1 
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Elementos pronósticos 
STATUS  CD38	


CD38+	


CD38-­‐‑	
 Estado  Mutacional	


MUTADO	


NO  MUTADO	


n=123	


n=18	




AÑO	
   NUEVOS	
  
CASOS	
  

MEDIANA	
  DE	
  
EDAD	
  

RELACION	
  M/
F	
  

CD	
  38	
  +	
  
(%	
  DE	
  LOS	
  QUE	
  HAY	
  

DATOS	
  
APORTADOS)	
  

2008-­‐2009	
   172	
   72	
   2:1	
  

2009-­‐2010	
   142	
   71	
   1,5:1	
  

2011	
   164	
   73	
   1,5:1	
   18,7	
  

2012	
   178	
   72	
   2:1	
   13	
  

2013	
   213	
   72	
   2:1	
   24	
  

2014	
   206	
   71	
   2:1	
   27	
  

2015	
   202	
   71	
   1,5:1	
   36	
  

2016	
  	
   188	
   65	
   1,6:1	
 9,8	
  

Datos	
  2008	
  -­‐	
  2016	
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Incidencia	




1465	
  (8a)	
  	
  
183	
  /	
  año	
  

44,6	
  /	
  100.000	
  
hab	
  

5,7/100.000	
  hab	
  
5,6	
  /100.000	
  hab	
  –	
  

año	
  

INCIDENCIA	
  CASOS	
  

15.000	
  /	
  año	
 4,1/100.000	
  
hab	
  

PREVALENCIA	
  


